NOTICE

Pickens County Government does hereby announce that the millage rate will be set at a meeting to be held at the
Commissioner's Meeting Room located at 1266 East Church Street on September 17, 2015 at 5:30 p.m.
and pursuant to the requirements of O.C.G.A. 48-5-32, does hereby publish the following presentation of the current

year's tax digest and levy, along with the history of the tax digest and levy for the past five years.

CURRENT 2015 TAX DIGEST AND 5 YEAR HISTORY OF LEVY

COUNTY WIDE

Real & Personal

Motor Vehicles

Mobile Homes

Timber - 100%

Heavy Duty Equipment

Gross Digest

Less M& O Exemptions

State of Georgia

Forest Land Assistance Grant Value
Net M & O Digest

Gross M&O Millage
Less Rollbacks
Net M&O Millage

Total County Taxes Levied

Net Taxes $ Increase
Net Taxes % Increase

2010

1,451,291,008
85,362,890
11,927,026
559,776

0
1,549,140,700
92,392,288

2,278,518
1,459,026,930

8.020
1.760
6.260

$9,133,509

2011

1,445,760,240
83,920,640
11,208,798
582,947
65,655
1,541,538,280
97,221,861

2,312,768
1,446,629,187

8.100
1.840
6.260

$9,055,899

-$77,610
-0.85%

2012

1,407,243,759
85,487,360
10,960,704
240,664
32,075
1,503,964,562
98,509,742

2,475,266
1,407,930,086

8.620
1.970
6.650

$9,362,735

$306,836
3.39%

2013

1,384,233,571
90,097,830
9,955,342
310,342

4,448
1,484,601,533
99,508,354

2,711,196
1,387,804,375

8.747
2.060
6.687

$9,280,248

-$82,487
-0.88%

2014

1,379,458,780
75,219,780
9,851,162
554,240

8,714
1,465,092,676
98,570,083

2,977,232
1,369,499,825

9.210
1.990
7.220

$9,887,789

$607,541
6.55%

2015

1,389,531,470
57,430,500
10,031,049
836,332
30,520
1,457,859,871
99,154,977

3,037,318
1,361,742,212

9.298
2.076
7.222

$9,834,502

-$53,286
-0.54%



