## **NOTICE**

Pickens County Government does hereby announce that the millage rate will be set at a meeting to be held at the Commissioner's Meeting Room located at 1266 East Church Street on September 17, 2015 at 5:30 p.m. and pursuant to the requirements of O.C.G.A. 48-5-32, does hereby publish the following presentation of the current year's tax digest and levy, along with the history of the tax digest and levy for the past five years.

## **CURRENT 2015 TAX DIGEST AND 5 YEAR HISTORY OF LEVY**

COUNTY WIDE	2010	2011	2012	2013	2014	2015
Real & Personal	1,451,291,008	1,445,760,240	1,407,243,759	1,384,233,571	1,379,458,780	1,389,531,470
Motor Vehicles	85,362,890	83,920,640	85,487,360	90,097,830	75,219,780	57,430,500
Mobile Homes	11,927,026	11,208,798	10,960,704	9,955,342	9,851,162	10,031,049
Timber - 100%	559,776	582,947	240,664	310,342	554,240	836,332
Heavy Duty Equipment	0	65,655	32,075	4,448	8,714	30,520
Gross Digest	1,549,140,700	1,541,538,280	1,503,964,562	1,484,601,533	1,465,092,676	1,457,859,871
Less M& O Exemptions	92,392,288	97,221,861	98,509,742	99,508,354	98,570,083	99,154,977
State of Georgia						
Forest Land Assistance Grant Value	2,278,518	2,312,768	2,475,266	2,711,196	2,977,232	3,037,318
Net M & O Digest	1,459,026,930	1,446,629,187	1,407,930,086	1,387,804,375	1,369,499,825	1,361,742,212
Gross M&O Millage	8.020	8.100	8.620	8.747	9.210	9.298
Less Rollbacks	1.760	1.840	1.970	2.060	1.990	2.076
Net M&O Millage	6.260	6.260	6.650	6.687	7.220	7.222
Total County Taxes Levied	\$9,133,509	\$9,055,899	\$9,362,735	\$9,280,248	\$9,887,789	\$9,834,502
Not Toyon & Ingrance		\$77.640	<b>\$206.826</b>	<b>402.407</b>	<b>\$607.544</b>	<b>\$52.006</b>
Net Taxes % Increase		-\$77,610	\$306,836	-\$82,487	\$607,541	-\$53,286
Net Taxes % Increase		-0.85%	3.39%	-0.88%	6.55%	-0.54%